Second Quarter 2005 ..... 1,635 1,290 6,226
First Quarter 2005 ..... 1,320 1,095 2,500

Trading activity in our shares in roubles on the MICEX Stock Exchange and the RTS Stock Exchange
is not significant.

39

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, short-term borrowings and capitalization
as of 31 March 2005, and as adjusted to reflect the expected repayment of the loan we extended to Levit,
one of our principal shareholders and an affiliate of the Selling Shareholder, in connection with the
acquisitions of the remaining interests in Tarkosaleneftegas and Khancheyneftegas in December 2004 from
the proceeds of this offering. See ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’ Prospective investors should read this information in
conjunction with ‘‘Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’ and our consolidated financial statements and
the accompanying notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of 31 March 2005

Actual As Adjusted(2)

RR USD RR USD

(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 1,725 62 9,446 339

Short-term borrowings ..... 6,952 250 6,952 250

Long-term borrowings ..... 12,898 463 12,898 463

Equity attributable to our shareholders:
Ordinary share capital(1) ..... 393 14 393 14
Additional paid-in-capital ..... 29,797 1,071 29,797 1,071
Asset revaluation surplus ..... 5,345 193 5,345 193
Retained earnings ..... 12,029 432 12,029 432

Total equity attributable to our shareholders ..... 47,564 1,710 47,564 1,710
Minority interest ..... 438 16 438 16

Total equity ..... 48,002 1,726 48,002 1,726

Total capitalization ..... 60,900 2,189 60,900 2,189

(1) Our share capital consists of 3,036,306 ordinary shares, fully paid, issued and outstanding, with a nominal value of 100 roubles
each. In addition, we are authorized by our charter to issue an additional 7,557,376 ordinary shares.

(2) At 31 March 2005, the amount due to us from Levit totaled RR 7,721 million ($277 million), including RR 208 million
($7 million) of accrued interest.

The US dollar amounts in this section were calculated based on the exchange rate of RR 27.83 per
$1.00, the official exchange rate as reported by the Central Bank of Russia for 31 March 2005.

40

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL DATA

[…]

deemed appropriate by us. The unaudited condensed pro forma financial information is presented for
illustrative purposes only. If the acquisitions had occurred on 1 January 2004, our operating results might
have been different from those presented in the following table. The unaudited condensed pro forma
financial information should not be relied upon as an indication of the operating results that we would
have achieved if the acquisitions had occurred on 1 January 2004, nor should it be used as an indication of
the results that we will achieve following the acquisitions.

The unaudited condensed pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ our audited
consolidated financial statements, our unaudited consolidated interim condensed financial information for
the three months ended 31 March 2005, and the audited consolidated financial statements of
Tarkosaleneftegas, together with the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

NOVATEK Pro forma
Consolidated Tarkosaleneftegas Khancheyneftegas adjustments

(A) (B) (C) (D) Notes Pro Forma

(in millions of RR, except per share information)
Total revenues ..... 24,615 4,457 2,749 (3,928) E,F 27,893
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries, net . . . . 198 — — — 198
Other income (expense) ..... 385 223 (85) — 523

Total revenues and other income . . . . . 25,198 4,680 2,664 (3,928) 28,614
Total operating expenses ..... (17,584) (3,530) (2,060) 3,807 E,G (19,367)

Income from operations ..... 7,614 1,150 604 (121) 9,247
Total finance income (expense) ..... (292) (1,117) (103) 538 E,F,H (974)
Share of income from associates ..... 721 — — (299) I 422
Income before income tax and minority

interest ..... 8,043 33 501 118 8,695
Total income tax expense ..... (2,075) (137) (80) 182 I,J (2,110)
Income before minority interest ..... 5,968 (104) 421 300 6,585
Minority interest ..... (274) — — — (274)

Net income ..... 5,694 (104) 421 300 6,311

Basic and diluted earnings per share (in
RR) ..... 2,510 2,078

Shares used in calculating basic and
diluted earnings per share ..... 2,268,654 767,652 3,036,306

Notes

(A) NOVATEK Historical Financial Data

NOVATEK historical financial data is derived from our audited consolidated financial statements for
the year ended 31 December 2004, presented elsewhere in this prospectus. Following the acquisitions
described above, we consolidated Tarkosaleneftegas and Khancheyneftegas as of 31 December 2004. The
financial position and results of operations and cash flows of Tarkosaleneftegas and Khancheyneftegas
were fully consolidated in our unaudited consolidated interim condensed financial information as of and
for the three months ended 31 March 2005, presented elsewhere in this prospectus.